EB507157987

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	05-31-	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
			EET	
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	103411	418	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
David A. Krise		Name: Casinovations, Inc.		
Randy D. Sines	Randy D. Sines		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s) May 15, 1996		=	S: _2718 E. 57th Avenue, Suite 107	
	erger hange of Name	City: Spokane		
Joint Research Agreement	Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmato		Country: USA	Zip:_99223	
Other		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached		B. Patent N		
5. Name and address to whom corre	Additional numbers at		N₀ er of applications and patents	
concerning document should be ma		involved: 8	er of applications and paterns :	
Name: Randy A. Gregory		7. Total fee (3)		
Internal Address:		Authorized	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00 > 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
Street Address: P.O. Box 31090		Enclosed None requ	uired (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Spokane		8. Payment In	formation	
			a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (509) 245-3088			Account Number 502881	
Fax Number: (509) 245-3833 Email Address: RandyGregory@rughes.re	Fax Number: (509) 245-3833 Email Address: RandyGregory@leughes.re		ed User Name Gregory IPL	
9. Signature: 5/31/2007 DBYRNE 00000015 5789230	Signature	Try	my May 29 2007	
1 FC:8021 320.00 0P Randy A Gr Name of Person	regory		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

tty Docket No. FLT2-741 - H

REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0468

EB507157987

RE: David A. Krise and Randy D. Sines to Casinovations, Inc.

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Atty Docket No.
		US 5,788,230	05/17/96	FL12-006
		US 6,203,009	08/04/98	FL12-009
		US 6,203,008	08/03/98	FL12-014
		US 6,419,225	03/20/01	FL12-035
		US 6,419,226	03/20/01	FL12-036
		US 6,641,137	07/16/02	FL12-049
		US 6,619,659	07/16/02	FL12-050
		US 6,896,259	11/04/03	FL12-053

$\mathbf{E}^{\text{T0}}_{\mathbf{B}} \mathbf{507157984489019}^{\text{1151390} + 915094489019} \mathbf{7}^{\text{P.07}}$

Attorney Docket No. 1390-1

18/649821

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David A. Krise, residing at 4315 East Fourteenth St., Spokane, Washington 99212; and Randy D. Sines, residing at 4056 S. Madelia, Spokane, Washington 99203, citizens of the United States, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for the invention entitled DROP SLOT GAME MACHINE executed concurrently herewith,

AND, WHEREAS, Casinovations, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, with a place of business at 2718 E. 57th Avenue, Suite 107, Spokane, Washington 99223, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

(state) X May , 1996.

David A Krise

Randy D. Sines

h:\de1\1390Asn.&n 5/15/96

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

TOTAL P.07

PATENT REEL: 019382 FRAME: 0470